NETWORK-BASED PAYROLL SYSTEM WITH BIOMETRIC TECHNOLOGY
FOR JANCEN COSMETIC SURGERY AND MEDICAL SPA

An Undergraduate Research Proposal Presented to
The Computer Studies Department
College of Science

De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science

in Computer Science

Asan, Hani Van P.
Buyco, Ily Francis R.
Fiesta, Richard T.

March 2011



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title Page

Table of Contents
Approval Sheet
Certification
Acknowledgement
Abstract

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Statement of the Research Problem
1.3 Statement of Objectives
1.3.1 General Objective
1.3.2  Specific Objectives
1.4 Significance of the Study
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study
1.6 Methodology of the Study

2.0 REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE

3.0 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
3.1 Statement of Assumptions
3.2 Operational Definition
3.2.1 Definition of Terms
3.2.2 Definition of Processes
3.3 Theories Used in the Study

4.0 THE EXISTING SYSTEM
4.1 Description of the System
4.2 Definition of Data Capture
4.3 Inputs
4.4 Processes
4.5 Files
4.6 Outputs
4.7 Data Flow Diagram
4.8 Problem Areas

5.0 THE PROPOSED SYSTEM
5.1 System Overview
5.2 System Objectives
5.3 Scope

i
iii
v
V
Vi

O NNk R W

19
20
20
22
24

27
29
31
32
37
40
42
42

44
45
45



5.4 System Justification

6.0 DESIGN
6.1 Inputs
6.2 Processes
6.3 Files
6.4 Outputs

7.0 IMPLEMENTATION
7.1 Resource Requirements
7.1.1  Software Requirements
7.1.2 Hardware
7.1.3 Human Resource Requirements
7.2 Installation Plans
7.2.1 System Installation
7.2.2 Training Plans
7.2.3 Conversion Plans
7.2.4 Testing

8.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
8.1 Conclusion
8.2 Recommendation

List of Appendices
References

46

47
48
51
33

59
59
59
60
60
60
60
61
61



LIST OF APPENDICES

Appendix A:  Data Flow Diagram

Context Diagram of Existing System
Diagram 0 of Existing System

Child Diagram of Process 4.0

Child Diagram of Process 6.0

Context Diagram of Proposed System
Diagram 0 of Proposed System

Child Diagram of Proposed Process 4.0
Child Diagram of Proposed Process 6.0

Appendix B:  Forms

SSS Table

PAG-IBIG Table

PhilHealth

Withholding Tax Table

Cash Advance Form

Leave Form

Application Form

Holiday and Over-time Table
Client’s Record

Salary Table

Appendix C.  Reports

Pay slip for Regular Employee

Pay slip for part-time and contractual employee

Sample Payroll Report

Appendix D:  Entity Relationship Diagram
Appendix E:  Normalization
Appendix F: Screen shots

66

67
68
69
70
71
12
73
74

75

76
77
78
79
80
80
81
82
83
84

86

87
88
89

90
o3
98



ABSTRACT

The Network-Based Payroll System with Biometric Technology for Jancen
Cosmetic Surgery and Medical Spa was developed by the proponents to provide an
easy, fast, and accurate automated payroll system for all the employees of the
company. The existing system of the company uses the manual time keeping as well
as the computation of their payroll and they often encounter problems in handling the
manual system such as inconsistent data storage, inaccurate payroll computation, and

delay of different reports.

Some features of the proposed system are accurate and secured data storage,
in which the proponents used Microsoft Access. It provides an easy and reliable time
keeping through the use of biometric scanner and it made all the computation and
generation of pay slip, payroll, and other remittances reports more efficient. The
proposed system would be a great help and contribution to the company than the

previous system.





