NETWORK-BASED PAYROLL SYSTEM WITH BIOMETRIC TECHNOLOGY FOR JANCEN COSMETIC SURGERY AND MEDICAL SPA

An Undergraduate Research Proposal Presented to

The Computer Studies Department

College of Science

De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science

in Computer Science

Asan, Hani Van P.

Buyco, Ily Francis R.

Fiesta, Richard T.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Tabl App Cert Ack		heet	i ii iii iv v
Abs	tract		vi
1.0	INTRODUCTION		
	1.1	Background of Study	1
	1.2	Statement of the Research Problem	3
	1.3	Statement of Objectives	4
		1.3.1 General Objective	4
		1.3.2 Specific Objectives	4
	1.4	Significance of the Study	5
	1.5		6
	1.6	Methodology of the Study	8
2.0	REVI	EW OF RELATED LITERATURE	
2.0	ICL VI	EW OF REER TER ETTER TORE	
3.0	THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK		
3.0	3.1	Statement of Assumptions	19
	3.2	Operational Definition	20
		3.2.1 Definition of Terms	20
		3.2.2 Definition of Processes	22
	3.3	Theories Used in the Study	24
		• Since 1977 •	
4.0	THE EXISTING SYSTEM		
	4.1	Description of the System	27
	4.2	Definition of Data Capture	29
	4.3	Inputs	31
	4.4	Processes	32
	4.5	Files	37
	4.6	Outputs	40
	4.7	Data Flow Diagram	42
	4.8	Problem Areas	42
5.0	THE	PROPOSED SYSTEM	
5.0	5.1	System Overview	44
	5.2	System Objectives	45
		Scope	45

	5.4	System Justification	46
6.0	DESIGN		
	6.1	Inputs	47
	6.2	Processes	48
	6.3	Files	51
	6.4	Outputs	53
7.0	IMPL	EMENTATION	
	7.1	Resource Requirements	59
		7.1.1 Software Requirements	59
		7.1.2 Hardware	59
		7.1.3 Human Resource Requirements	60
	7.2	Installation Plans	60
		7.2.1 System Installation	60
		7.2.2 Training Plans	60
		7.2.3 Conversion Plans	61
		7.2.4 Testing	61
8.0	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION		
	8.1	Conclusion	63
	8.2	Recommendation	63
List	of App	endices	
	rences		

LIST OF APPENDICES

Appendix A:	Data Flow Diagram	66
Contex	t Diagram of Existing System	67
	m 0 of Existing System	68
	Diagram of Process 4.0	69
	Diagram of Process 6.0	70
	t Diagram of Proposed System	71
	m 0 of Proposed System	72
	Diagram of Proposed Process 4.0	73
	Diagram of Proposed Process 6.0	74
	ALLOV - THE ON A Property	
Appendix B:	Forms	75
333 T		=>
SSS Ta		76
	BIG Table	77
PhilHe		78
	olding Tax Table	79
	dvance Form	80
Leave		80
	ation Form	81
	y and Over-time Table	82
	s Record	83
Salary	Table	84
Appendix C:	Reports	86
	p for Regular Employee	87
Pay sli	p for part-time and contractual employee	88
Sample	e Payroll Report	89
Appendix D:	Entity Relationship Diagram	90
Appendix E:	Normalization	93
Appendix F:	Screen shots	98

ABSTRACT

The Network-Based Payroll System with Biometric Technology for Jancen Cosmetic Surgery and Medical Spa was developed by the proponents to provide an easy, fast, and accurate automated payroll system for all the employees of the company. The existing system of the company uses the manual time keeping as well as the computation of their payroll and they often encounter problems in handling the manual system such as inconsistent data storage, inaccurate payroll computation, and delay of different reports.

Some features of the proposed system are accurate and secured data storage, in which the proponents used Microsoft Access. It provides an easy and reliable time keeping through the use of biometric scanner and it made all the computation and generation of pay slip, payroll, and other remittances reports more efficient. The proposed system would be a great help and contribution to the company than the previous system.